Duct Installation Tips
SECURIMAX BULLETIN
Auckland Ph: 09 259 1660   Fax: 09 259 1661  /  Christchurch - Ph: 03 365 0727   Fax: 03 365 0307
Date:  12/07   Issue:01
No. 56
Duct layout
It is recommended when connecting duct to stretch the duct as straight as possible. This will provide
good airflow and optimise fan performance. The more bends the duct has, the greater resistance to

ONLY way to correctly join two lengths of duct and maintain long term performance. This is particularly
important when connecting insulated duct.
Duct Connectors Order Code:
100mm plastic connector  - DCT0159
125mm metal connector   - DCT0037
150mm metal connector   - DCT0059
 200mm metal connector  - DCT0071
	 T0059
Correct Duct Installation
(Recommended)
Incorrect Duct Installation